S T A T E B A N K O F P A K I S T A N SBP Banking Services Corporation (Bank) Rawalpindi

No. RWP- Engg./0477/IT-2017

March, 2nd 2017

TENDER NOTICE

"Outsourcing of Services for Operation & Maintenance of I.T. Server Room & its Equipment

At State Bank of Pakistan, SBP, BSC (Bank) Rawalpindi"

1. State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation (Bank), Rawalpindi invites

sealed bids from the Contractors/ firm, registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax

Departments for "outsourcing of services for operation and maintenance of I.T.

Server Room and it's equipment at State Bank of Pakistan, SBP Banking Services

Corporation (Bank) premises located at the Mall, Rawalpindi.

2. Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, method of

procurement, procedure for submission of bids, bid security, bid validity, opening

of bid, evaluation criteria, clarification / rejection of bids, performance guarantee

etc. are available for the interested bidders at Engineering Unit, 2nd Floor, at SBP

BSC (Bank), The Mall, Rawalpindi . Price of the bidding documents is Rs.500/-in

the form of cash or Pay order (non refundable) in favor of State Bank of Pakistan

BSC (Bank) Rawalpindi.

3. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents,

must be dropped in the Tender Drop Box kept in the Office of PA to Chief

Manager on or before 16.03.2017 at 11:00 A.M. Bids will be opened the same day at

11:30 A.M. This advertisement is also available on PPRA and State Bank of

Pakistan websites.

Deputy Chief Manager (Administration)

Phone: 051-9274060 Fax No: 051-9270758